Reg. No.
5836389

5840464

5847212

5852240

5863950

5874026

5881038

5879339

5886428

5892058

5888286

5888140

5895020

5921615

Reg. Date
2019-08-13

2019-08-20

2019-08-27

2019-09-03

2019-09-17

2019-10-01

2019-10-08

2019-10-08

2019-10-15

2019-10-22

2019-10-22

2019-10-22

2019-10-29

2019-11-26

Mark
POCKETFLIX

WIREDMATES

ARENA MUSIC

TOOLOTS

BADGES

HEALTHSPLASH

AUDIOBYTE

KWIKSE

TELEPHYS

FEE FIGHTER

WAIVERSIGN

TUNECORE

SPIZOO

FRAMESHOT

* Class 38: electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks

* Class 38: peer-to-peer network computer services, namely, electronic transmission of audio, video and other data and

documents among computers

* Class 38: electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks

* Class 38: communication services, namely, electronic transmission of data and documents among users of computers

* Class 38: transmission of greeting cards online; transmission of photo greetings online; electronic transmission of gift cards via

computer terminals and electronic devices

* Class 38: compliance services for the healthcare industry, namely, delivery of health care data by electronic transmission in real

Exhibit 2

Class 38 Description

time to patients, doctors, medical facilities and medical groups

* Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission

* Class 38: mobile media services in the nature of electronic transmission of entertainment media content

* Class 38: sharing medical records and data with medical service providers and organizers, namely, electronic transmission of
digital patient data and files among medical service providers via the internet, cell phones, tablet computers, mobile computers,

desktop computers, computer servers, and computers of other types

* Class 38: electronic transmission of messages and data; providing online transmission of messages in the field of financial

services; instant messaging services

* Class 38: delivery of messages by electronic transmission; online document delivery via a global computer network

* Class 38: electronic transmission and delivery of digital music via the internet

* Class 38: providing videos-on-demand transmission services via a website; video broadcasting via a website

* Class 38: peer-to-peer photo and video sharing services, namely, electronic transmission of digital photo, video, and multimedia
files

Owner
Slinger Studios, Inc.
3395 Blair Dr., 90068, Los Angeles, CA,
us
Wiredmates Inc.
Suite 2030
15760 Ventura Blvd., 91436, Encino, CA,
us
Damon Evans
2375 East Camelback Road, 6th Floor,
85016, Phoenix, AZ, US
Toolots
16300 Shoemaker Ave, 90703, Cerritos,
CA, US
Gift Card Impressions, LLC
415 Delaware, Suite B, 64105, Kansas
City, MO, US
HealthSplash, Inc.
1601 E. Peoria, #263, 66071, Paola, KS,
us
AUDIOBYTE LLC
36 MAIN STREET, 2ND FLOOR, 11050,
PORT WASHINGTON, NY, US
Facer, Peter; James, Matthew C
2700 Neilson Way - Apt 1425,
904054021, Santa Monica, CA, US
1510 Nw 43 St, 33142, Miami, FL, US
TELEPHYS, INC.
P.O. Box 621923, 28262, Charlotte, NC,
us

Cushion Al, Inc.

94123, San Francisco, CA, US
RESMARK SYSTEMS, LLC

7258 RACQUET CLUB DRIVE, 84121,
SALT LAKE CITY, UT, US

TuneCore, Inc.

45 Main Street, Suite 703, 11201,
Brooklyn, NY, US

Spizoo L.L.C.

7726 Casaba Avenue, 91306, Canoga
Park, CA, US

Frame Postcards, Inc.

718 7th St NW, 2nd Floor, 20001,
Washington, DC, US



Exhibit 2

5933986  2019-12-10 AAPPR ASSOCIATION  * Class 38: electronic transmission of information posted to discussion groups via a global computer network ASSOCIATION FOR ADVANCING
FOR ADVANCING PHYSICIAN ANDPROVIDER
PHYSICIAN AND RECRUITMENT
PROVIDER 2501 JOLLY RD., STE. 110, 48864,
RECRUITMENT OKEMOS, MI, US
5932711 2019-12-10  WORSHIP * Class 38: streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network; electronic transmission and Christian Music United, Inc.
UNDERGROUND streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks 419 Dahlia Drive, 37027, Brentwood, TN,
us
5940082 2019-12-17 PAYMAKER * Class 38: electronic transmission of invoices First National of Nebraska, Inc.
STOP 3290
1620 Dodge Street, 68197, Omaha, NE,
us
5948691  2019-12-31  KIND POETS * Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission; providing access to digital music websites on the internet Ambiant LLC

2184 Sea Village Circle, 92007, Cardiff by
the Sea, CA, US

5968744  2020-01-21  FLYCITY RECORDINGS * Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission; transmission services via the internet, featuring mp3 files and FLyCiTy Recordings
music videos 920 metcalf avenue, 10473, bronx, NY,
us
5975030 2020-02-04 FREEDOM SOCIAL * Class 38: peer-to-peer photo sharing services, namely, electronic transmission of digital photo files among internet users; Freedom Social Technology Worldwide
TECHNOLOGY F providing an on-line forum for political entrepreneurs, leaders, followers and political party members LLC

2665 S Bayshore Dr.
Suite 810, 33133, Miami, FL, US

5975858  2020-02-04 HAPPY BROADCAST * Class 38: delivery of messages by electronic transmission Wonder Maru, LLC
#2332
222 S. Main Street, 90012, Los Angeles,
CA, US
5988767  2020-02-18  JET-TXT JET FUEL * Class 38: electronic transmission of interactive text messages featuring aviation fuel prices 3MC Group, LLC
SIMPLIFIED 251 West Central Ave, Suite 131,

450661103, Springboro, OH, US
ABKCO Music & Records, Inc.

11th Floor

85 Fifth Avenue, 10003, New York, NY,
us

FNF Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc.
601 Riverside Avenue, 32204,
Jacksonville, FL, US

6012843  2020-03-17 ABKCO * Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission

6018144  2020-03-24  STARTSAFE * Class 38: secure electronic transmission of data and documents via the worldwide web

6034909  2020-04-14 BREAK THE MOLD * Class 38: electronic transmission of 3d images of ear canals to manufacturers of hearing aids, custom-fit audio earpieces, and Lantos Technologies, Inc
hearing protection devices via a global computer network 50 Concord Street, Suite E-300, 01887,
Wilmington, MA, US
6032107  2020-04-14 3RD CONVERSATION  * Class 38: providing online forums for conversations between healthcare providers and patients regarding their individual and X4 Health, Inc.

collective experiences with the healthcare system; sending, namely, electronic transmission of, e-newsletters pertaining to 3920 Brooke Meadow Lane, 20832,
improving healthcare Olney, MD, US
6038912  2020-04-21 THE BOARDROOM * Class 38: electronic transmission of information about the business of sports delivered via digital communications networks THIRTY FIVE VENTURES LLC
150 WEST 25TH STREET (SUITE 602)
6045666  2020-05-05 BELIEVE HEALTH * Class 38: providing communications services to consumers, patients, providers, administrators and other participants in the Believ, LLC

healthcare industry, namely, electronic transmission of data and documents among users of computers via electronic and optical 8070 La Jolla Shores Dr., 92037, La Jolla,
communications networks CA, US



6047193

6047896

6059161

6085541

6096435

6100354

6107691

6108184

2020-05-05

2020-05-05

2020-05-19

2020-06-23

2020-07-07

2020-07-14

2020-07-21

2020-07-21

BETTERBOX

BULLETSEND

ALBANUS THIERRY

UNDERSTANDING THE
TIMES

WIREPOINT

HITSBOURG

STREAM LIKE A PRO

WILDHER

Exhibit 2

* Class 38: electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks

* Class 38: electronic transmission of e-mail; providing electronic transmission of secure e-mail; electronic mail and messaging
services and delivery of messages by electronic transmission for others; providing e-mail delivery services

* Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission; providing access to digital music websites on the internet;
transmission services via the internet, featuring mp3 files and music videos

* Class 38: electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content and audiovisual materials via global and local computer
networks in the field of christian education

* Class 38: communication and telecommunication services, namely, delivery of messages by electronic transmission, over local

or global communications networks, including the internet
* Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission; transmission and delivery of music via the internet

* Class 38: electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks

* Class 38: providing on-line forums for transmission of messages among computer users; delivery of messages by electronic
transmission

Gentile, Andrew J

7022 W Sunset Blvd, 90028, Los Angeles,
CA, US

Trend Capital Holdings Inc.

98684, Vancouver, WA, US

On His Time Entertainment, L.L.C.
37209, Nashville, TN, US

Summit Ministries, Inc.

941 Osage Ave., 80829, Manitou Springs,
CO, Us

Hilltop Holdings Inc.

75205, Dallas, TX, US

Hitsbourg LLC

5000 W. Esplanade Ave, Suite 345,
70006, Metairie, LA, US

Blue Frame Technology, LLC

1910 Harrodsburg Rd. Ste 104, 40503,
Lexington, KY, US

Wildher LLC

171 Main Street #275, 94022, Los Altos,
CA, US



