## Exhibit 2

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Class 38 Description	Owner
5836389	2019-08-13	POCKETFLIX	* Class 38: electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks	Slinger Studios, Inc. 3395 Blair Dr., 90068, Los Angeles, CA, US
5840464	2019-08-20	WIREDMATES	* Class 38: peer-to-peer network computer services, namely, electronic transmission of audio, video and other data and documents among computers	Wiredmates Inc. Suite 2030 15760 Ventura Blvd., 91436, Encino, CA, US
5847212	2019-08-27	ARENA MUSIC	* Class 38: electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks	Damon Evans 2375 East Camelback Road, 6th Floor, 85016, Phoenix, AZ, US
5852240	2019-09-03	TOOLOTS	* Class 38: communication services, namely, electronic transmission of data and documents among users of computers	Toolots 16300 Shoemaker Ave, 90703, Cerritos, CA, US
5863950	2019-09-17	BADGES	* Class 38: transmission of greeting cards online; transmission of photo greetings online; electronic transmission of gift cards via computer terminals and electronic devices	Gift Card Impressions, LLC 415 Delaware, Suite B, 64105, Kansas City, MO, US
5874026	2019-10-01	HEALTHSPLASH	* Class 38: compliance services for the healthcare industry, namely, delivery of health care data by electronic transmission in real time to patients, doctors, medical facilities and medical groups	HealthSplash, Inc. 1601 E. Peoria, #263, 66071, Paola, KS, US
5881038	2019-10-08	AUDIOBYTE	* Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission	AUDIOBYTE LLC 36 MAIN STREET, 2ND FLOOR, 11050, PORT WASHINGTON, NY, US
5879339	2019-10-08	KWIKSE	* Class 38: mobile media services in the nature of electronic transmission of entertainment media content	Facer, Peter; James, Matthew C 2700 Neilson Way - Apt 1425, 904054021, Santa Monica, CA, US 1510 Nw 43 St, 33142, Miami, FL, US
5886428	2019-10-15	TELEPHYS	* Class 38: sharing medical records and data with medical service providers and organizers, namely, electronic transmission of digital patient data and files among medical service providers via the internet, cell phones, tablet computers, mobile computers, desktop computers, computer servers, and computers of other types	TELEPHYS, INC. P.O. Box 621923, 28262, Charlotte, NC, US
5892058	2019-10-22	FEE FIGHTER	* Class 38: electronic transmission of messages and data; providing online transmission of messages in the field of financial services; instant messaging services	Cushion Al, Inc. 94123, San Francisco, CA, US
5888286	2019-10-22	WAIVERSIGN	* Class 38: delivery of messages by electronic transmission; online document delivery via a global computer network	RESMARK SYSTEMS, LLC 7258 RACQUET CLUB DRIVE, 84121, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, US
5888140	2019-10-22	TUNECORE	* Class 38: electronic transmission and delivery of digital music via the internet	TuneCore, Inc. 45 Main Street, Suite 703, 11201, Brooklyn, NY, US
5895020	2019-10-29	SPIZOO	* Class 38: providing videos-on-demand transmission services via a website; video broadcasting via a website	Spizoo L.L.C. 7726 Casaba Avenue, 91306, Canoga Park, CA, US
5921615	2019-11-26	FRAMESHOT	* Class 38: peer-to-peer photo and video sharing services, namely, electronic transmission of digital photo, video, and multimedia files	Frame Postcards, Inc. 718 7th St NW, 2nd Floor, 20001, Washington, DC, US

## Exhibit 2

5933986	2019-12-10	AAPPR ASSOCIATION FOR ADVANCING PHYSICIAN AND PROVIDER RECRUITMENT	* Class 38: electronic transmission of information posted to discussion groups via a global computer network	ASSOCIATION FOR ADVANCING PHYSICIAN ANDPROVIDER RECRUITMENT 2501 JOLLY RD., STE. 110, 48864, OKEMOS, MI, US
5932711	2019-12-10	WORSHIP UNDERGROUND	* Class 38: streaming of audio, visual and audiovisual material via a global computer network; electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks	Christian Music United, Inc. 419 Dahlia Drive, 37027, Brentwood, TN, US
5940082	2019-12-17	PAYMAKER	* Class 38: electronic transmission of invoices	First National of Nebraska, Inc. STOP 3290 1620 Dodge Street, 68197, Omaha, NE, US
5948691	2019-12-31	KIND POETS	* Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission; providing access to digital music websites on the internet	Ambiant LLC 2184 Sea Village Circle, 92007, Cardiff by the Sea, CA, US
5968744	2020-01-21	FLYCITY RECORDINGS	* Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission; transmission services via the internet, featuring mp3 files and music videos	FLyCiTy Recordings 920 metcalf avenue, 10473, bronx, NY, US
5975030	2020-02-04	FREEDOM SOCIAL TECHNOLOGY F	* Class 38: peer-to-peer photo sharing services, namely, electronic transmission of digital photo files among internet users; providing an on-line forum for political entrepreneurs, leaders, followers and political party members	Freedom Social Technology Worldwide LLC 2665 S Bayshore Dr. Suite 810, 33133, Miami, FL, US
5975858	2020-02-04	HAPPY BROADCAST	* Class 38: delivery of messages by electronic transmission	Wonder Maru, LLC #2332 222 S. Main Street, 90012, Los Angeles, CA, US
5988767	2020-02-18	JET-TXT JET FUEL SIMPLIFIED	* Class 38: electronic transmission of interactive text messages featuring aviation fuel prices	3MC Group, LLC 251 West Central Ave, Suite 131, 450661103, Springboro, OH, US
6012843	2020-03-17	АВКСО	* Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission	ABKCO Music & Records, Inc. 11th Floor 85 Fifth Avenue, 10003, New York, NY, US
6018144	2020-03-24	STARTSAFE	* Class 38: secure electronic transmission of data and documents via the worldwide web	FNF Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc. 601 Riverside Avenue, 32204, Jacksonville, FL, US
6034909	2020-04-14	BREAK THE MOLD	* Class 38: electronic transmission of 3d images of ear canals to manufacturers of hearing aids, custom-fit audio earpieces, and hearing protection devices via a global computer network	Lantos Technologies, Inc 50 Concord Street, Suite E-300, 01887, Wilmington, MA, US
6032107	2020-04-14	3RD CONVERSATION	* Class 38: providing online forums for conversations between healthcare providers and patients regarding their individual and collective experiences with the healthcare system; sending, namely, electronic transmission of, e-newsletters pertaining to improving healthcare	X4 Health, Inc. 3920 Brooke Meadow Lane, 20832, Olney, MD, US
6038912	2020-04-21	THE BOARDROOM	* Class 38: electronic transmission of information about the business of sports delivered via digital communications networks	THIRTY FIVE VENTURES LLC 150 WEST 25TH STREET (SUITE 602)
6045666	2020-05-05	BELIEVE HEALTH	* Class 38: providing communications services to consumers, patients, providers, administrators and other participants in the healthcare industry, namely, electronic transmission of data and documents among users of computers via electronic and optical communications networks	Believ, LLC

## Exhibit 2

6047193	2020-05-05	BETTERBOX	* Class 38: electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks	Gentile, Andrew J 7022 W Sunset Blvd, 90028, Los Angeles, CA, US
6047896	2020-05-05	BULLETSEND	* Class 38: electronic transmission of e-mail; providing electronic transmission of secure e-mail; electronic mail and messaging services and delivery of messages by electronic transmission for others; providing e-mail delivery services	Trend Capital Holdings Inc. 98684, Vancouver, WA, US
6059161	2020-05-19	ALBANUS THIERRY	* Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission; providing access to digital music websites on the internet; transmission services via the internet, featuring mp3 files and music videos	On His Time Entertainment, L.L.C. 37209, Nashville, TN, US
6085541	2020-06-23	UNDERSTANDING THE TIMES	* Class 38: electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content and audiovisual materials via global and local computer networks in the field of christian education	Summit Ministries, Inc. 941 Osage Ave., 80829, Manitou Springs, CO, US
6096435	2020-07-07	WIREPOINT	* Class 38: communication and telecommunication services, namely, delivery of messages by electronic transmission, over local or global communications networks, including the internet	Hilltop Holdings Inc. 75205, Dallas, TX, US
6100354	2020-07-14	HITSBOURG	* Class 38: delivery of digital music by electronic transmission; transmission and delivery of music via the internet	Hitsbourg LLC 5000 W. Esplanade Ave, Suite 345, 70006, Metairie, LA, US
6107691	2020-07-21	STREAM LIKE A PRO	* Class 38: electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks	Blue Frame Technology, LLC 1910 Harrodsburg Rd. Ste 104, 40503, Lexington, KY, US
6108184	2020-07-21	WILDHER	* Class 38: providing on-line forums for transmission of messages among computer users; delivery of messages by electronic transmission	Wildher LLC 171 Main Street #275, 94022, Los Altos, CA, US